10-06-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) 1 0 2 0 3 R OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02566704

10/03/8 01 FC:8 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PERSON ENGINE OF DS

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ 10256	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre L. Mombrinie / 0-2-03 Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:BAAP, Inc. Internal Address:d/b/a Avec Scientific Design Corp. Street Address: P.O. Box 1597 City:_ForestvilleState:_CA_Zip:_95436 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,104,347
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles N. Quinn, Esq. Fox Rothschild LLR	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 50-1943
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103	
9. Signature.	
9. Signature. 003 LINELLER 0000097 501943 2104347 S21 40.00 BA Charles N. Quinn Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0480

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 00570.57001 TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pierre L. Mombinie, an individual, residing at 3208 Bruce Drive, Framont, CA 94639, referred to herein as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the trademark "SUCTION MAT" (the "Mark") which is the subject matter of U.S. Trademark Registration 2.104,347 registered October 7, 1997;

WHEREAS, BAAP,Inc., a California corporation, doing business as Avec Scientific Design Corp., with a post office address of P.O. Box 1597, Forestville, CA 95435, referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, for itself and its auccessors and essigns, hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, its auccessors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including without limitation all rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,104,347 registered October 7, 1997 for "SUCTION MAT", together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any an all juriedictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any registration which may issue for such Mark, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, and the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 24 day of September 2003

PIERRE L'MOMBRINIE

-1-

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 00570.67001 TRADEMARK

State of California) ss COUNTY OF Alameda)

On 400, 54 , 24 , 2003, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Pierre L. Mombrinie, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on his own behalf; and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

BÓR WUU LIN
Comm. # 1347865
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMIA
SANTA Clara County
My Comm. Expires April 20, 2006